2020

ITALIA: IMPORT 2020 (TONN.)

France 60.701
Netherlands 51.530
Germany 21.167
United Kingdom 3.960
Ireland 21.392
Denmark 7.870
Greece 7
Spain 29.068
Belgium 9.518
Luxembourg 1
Sweden 16
Austria 8.859
Switzerland 0
Lithuania 3.380
Poland 67.429
Czechia 40
Hungary 496
Romania 183
Bulgaria 7
Slovenia 2.636
Croatia 2.856
TOT UE

ITALIA: EXPORT 2020 (TONN)

France
Netherlands
Germany
United Kingdom
Ireland
Denmark
Greece
Portugal
Spain
Belgium
Luxembourg
Norway
Sweden
Finland
Austria
Switzerland
Malta
Estonia
Latvia
Lithuania
Poland
Czechia
Slovakia
Hungary
Romania
Bulgaria
TOT UE

7.149
21.257
13.087

568
2

1.397

11.503

422
8.024
618

4

7

122
10
2.077
110
788

14

2.151
181
22
103
1.129
557

2019

ITALIA: IMPORT 2019 (TONN.)

Poland 76.005
France 64.506
Netherlands 52.816
Germany 25.684
Ireland 23.785
Spain 22.388
Belgium 11.188
Austria 9.573
Denmark 8.596
United Kingdom 6.053
Lithuania 4.855
Croatia 2.954
Slovenia 2.688
Hungary 767
Romania 72
Bulgaria 34
Czechia 8
Sweden 5
Luxembourg 5
Greece 2
Finland 1
Portugal 1
TOT UE

ITALIA: EXPORT 2019 (TONN)

France
Netherlands
Germany
United Kingdom
Ireland
Denmark
Greece
Portugal
Spain
Belgium
Luxembourg
Sweden
Finland
Austria
Switzerland
Malta
Estonia
Latvia
Lithuania
Poland
Czechia
Slovakia
Hungary
Romania
Bulgaria
TOT UE

9.927
17.334
14.291

1.186

21
737
14.135
576
8.862
1.062
28
179
20
1.915
107
983
27

23

1.780
265
35

63
1.318
583



2020

ITALIA: IMPORT 2020 (TONN.)

Argentina
Australia
Brazil

Canada
Japan
Namibia

New Zealand
Paraguay
Serbia

United States
Uruguay
TOT EXTRA UE

Fonte: EUROSTAT

4.653
1.551
1.179
351
11
96
204
11
292
1.506
818

ITALIA: EXPORT 2020 (TONN)

Albania 10
Moldova, Republic of 0
Slovenia 1.836
Croatia 3.019
Bosnia and Herzegovin 32
Kosovo 7
North Macedonia 56
Montenegro 40
Serbia 214
Libya 93
Cape Verde 1
Ghana 100
Kenya 0
Uganda 4
Canada 208
Antigua and Barbuda 0
Cyprus 194
Lebanon 28
Iraq 0
Israel 54
Saudi Arabia 1
United Arab Emirates 3
Oman 1
Sri Lanka 0
Thailand 2
Malaysia 0
Japan 36
Hong Kong 7
TOT EXTRA UE

2019

ITALIA: IMPORT 2019 (TONN.)

Argentina
Australia
United States
Brazil
Uruguay
Namibia
Serbia

New Zealand
Paraguay
Canada
Botswana
Japan
Switzerland

TOT EXTRA UE

7.314
2.373
2.350
1.762
1.269
595
389
373
147
80
44

20

0

ITALIA: EXPORT 2019 (TONN)

Albania

Moldova, Republic of
Slovenia

Croatia

Kosovo

North Macedonia
Serbia

Libya

Cape Verde

Ghana

Kenya

Uganda

Canada

Antigua and Barbuda
Cyprus

Lebanon

United Arab Emirates
Thailand

Malaysia

Japan

Hong Kong

TOT EXTRA UE

2.602
2.111
51
79
70
15
32

N

52

151
16

37
35



ITALIA: IMPORT-EXPORT CARNI BOVINE (Diff. 2020/2019)

|  IMPORTUE | [IMPORTEXTRAUE |
2019 2020 2019 2020
311.984 291.116 16.716  10.672
Diff. 2020/2019 -6,69% -36,16%
| EXPORTUE | |EXPORTEXTRAUE |
2019 2020 2019 2020
75.457  71.306 5269  5.946

Diff. 2020/2019 -5,50% 12,84%



